
Kean (16-4-1) -vs- New Jersey City (6-9-1)
3/28/2026 at Jersey City, N.J. (Thomas M. Gerrity)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cal Chase (2-0)
Loss: Phil Kramer (1-2)
HBP: Noah Rivera, Phil Kramer, Nick Chirelli, Yannid Narvaez
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 52   Weather: Sunny, Windy, 42 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kean 1 0 1 0 3 0 6 0 6 17 19 3
New Jersey City 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 7 1

Kean 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominic Masino ss 7 3 3 0 0 0 2
Justin Teixeira rf 6 2 5 2 0 1 1
Michael Simone dh 4 3 1 3 1 0 0
Jude Clough c 5 2 3 3 0 1 0
    Matthew Falzarano c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Stone lf/cf 5 0 2 1 1 0 2
Dan Reistle 1b 4 2 0 2 1 1 0
Adam Scire 3b 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
Mike Colonnello cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
    JT Abrusci lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Sellari 2b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Anthony Marano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cal Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Basilicata p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 17 19 16 4 3 11

2B: Dominic Masino (1); Jude Clough (1)
3B: Justin Teixeira (1)
SF: Nick Sellari (1)
SB: Tyler Stone (1); Nick Sellari (2)
HBP: Michael Simone (1); Jude Clough (1); Dan Reistle (1); Adam
Scire (1); JT Abrusci (1); Nick Sellari (1)
E: Dominic Masino (1); Adam Scire (1); Mike Colonnello (1)

New Jersey City 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Collin Elam rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Kenneth Wines ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Daniel Kapsch 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brandon Piacenza 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nick Vaughn c 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
Dovid Solomon lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Novak lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Kish 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Ingallinera pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Hill 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ray Gelok cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Nichols ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Ferber dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Justin Dekis ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Travis Evernham ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Brito ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phil Kramer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Chirelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yannid Narvaez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 5 2 1 4

SB: Collin Elam (1); Daniel Kapsch (1)
HBP: Shawn Kish (1)
PO: Nick Vaughn (1); Thomas Ingallinera (1); Ray Gelok (1)
E: Brandon Piacenza (1)

Kean IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anthony Marano 3.0 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 5 47
Cal Chase (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 4 33
Noah Rivera 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 2 21
Jason Basilicata 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
Totals 7 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 34 37 11 12 113

New Jersey City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Phil Kramer (L, 1-2) 6.1 13 11 11 3 2 0 0 2 0 31 36 9 7 96
Nick Chirelli 1.2 5 6 4 1 1 0 0 3 0 10 14 1 2 44
Yannid Narvaez 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 9
Totals 19 17 15 4 3 0 0 6 0 44 55 11 11 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Kean - Top of 1st KEA NEW
Dominic Masino singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Justin Teixeira singled through the right side, out at second rf to 3b to 2b (1-1 BS); Dominic Masino
advanced to third. 0 0
Michael Simone grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BK); Dominic Masino scored. 1 0
Jude Clough popped up to 1b (2-2 KKBBF). 1 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 1st KEA NEW
Collin Elam singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
Daniel Kapsch reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 F); Collin Elam out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Daniel Kapsch stole second. 1 0
Brandon Piacenza fouled out to lf (1-2 KBFFF). 1 0
Nick Vaughn flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Kean - Top of 2nd KEA NEW
Tyler Stone singled to left field, advanced to second (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Dan Reistle struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 0
Adam Scire flied out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Mike Colonnello flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 2nd KEA NEW
Dovid Solomon grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Shawn Kish grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBFF). 1 0
Ray Gelok grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Kean - Top of 3rd KEA NEW
Nick Sellari popped up to 1b (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Dominic Masino doubled to right field (1-2 KFBF). 1 0
Justin Teixeira singled to first base (1-0 B); Dominic Masino advanced to third. 1 0
Michael Simone grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Justin Teixeira advanced to second; Dominic Masino scored. 2 0
Jude Clough hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 2 0
Tyler Stone flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 2 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 3rd KEA NEW
Matthew Ferber walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 2 0
Travis Evernham singled to shortstop (0-1 S); Matthew Ferber advanced to second. 2 0
Collin Elam singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Travis Evernham advanced to third; Matthew Ferber
scored. 2 1
Collin Elam stole second. 2 1
Daniel Kapsch singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Collin Elam advanced to third; Travis Evernham
scored. 2 2
Brandon Piacenza grounded out to p (0-1 K); Daniel Kapsch advanced to second. 2 2
Nick Vaughn reached first on a fielding error by ss, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Daniel Kapsch scored, unearned; Collin
Elam scored. 2 4
Dovid Solomon popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 4
Nick Vaughn out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 4

Kean - Top of 4th KEA NEW
Dan Reistle grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 4
Adam Scire grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 2 4
Mike Colonnello grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Jersey City - Bottom of 4th KEA NEW
Cal Chase to p for Anthony Marano. 2 4
Shawn Kish fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 2 4
Ray Gelok grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FF). 2 4
Matthew Ferber flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4

Kean - Top of 5th KEA NEW
Nick Sellari singled to center field (0-0). 2 4
Dominic Masino flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 4
Nick Sellari stole second. 2 4
Justin Teixeira singled to first base (1-0 B); Nick Sellari advanced to third. 2 4
Michael Simone hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Justin Teixeira advanced to second. 2 4
Jude Clough singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Michael Simone advanced to second; Justin Teixeira
advanced to third; Nick Sellari scored. 3 4
Tyler Stone reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (0-0); Jude Clough out at second 3b to 2b;
Michael Simone advanced to third; Justin Teixeira scored. 4 4
Tyler Stone stole second; Michael Simone scored. 5 4
Dan Reistle walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 4
Adam Scire flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 4

New Jersey City - Bottom of 5th KEA NEW
Travis Evernham grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 5 4
Collin Elam popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 5 4
Daniel Kapsch walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 5 4
Brandon Piacenza flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 5 4

Kean - Top of 6th KEA NEW
Mike Colonnello flied out to rf (0-0). 5 4
Nick Sellari walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 4
Dominic Masino popped up to ss (0-0). 5 4
Nick Sellari stole second. 5 4
Justin Teixeira struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 5 4

New Jersey City - Bottom of 6th KEA NEW
Nick Vaughn grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 4
Dovid Solomon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Shawn Kish reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 BFB). 5 4
Ray Gelok singled to left field (0-0); Shawn Kish advanced to second. 5 4
Matthew Ferber singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BFBS); Ray Gelok advanced to second; Shawn Kish scored,
unearned. 5 5
Ray Gelok out at second p to 2b, picked off. 5 5

Kean - Top of 7th KEA NEW
Michael Simone walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 5
Jude Clough singled to left field (1-0 B); Michael Simone advanced to second. 5 5
Tyler Stone singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F); Jude Clough advanced to second; Michael Simone advanced to
third. 5 5
Dan Reistle reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-1 BK); Tyler Stone out at second ss to 2b;
Jude Clough advanced to third; Michael Simone scored. 6 5
Adam Scire singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Dan Reistle advanced to second; Jude Clough scored. 7 5
Mike Colonnello singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Adam Scire advanced to third; Dan Reistle scored. 8 5
Nick Sellari singled to first base, bunt, RBI (2-0 BB); Mike Colonnello advanced to second; Adam Scire
scored. 9 5
Nick Chirelli to p for Phil Kramer. 9 5
Dominic Masino lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 9 5



Justin Teixeira tripled to right center, out at home cf to 1b to c, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Nick Sellari scored; Mike
Colonnello scored. 11 5

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Jersey City - Bottom of 7th KEA NEW
Noah Rivera to p for Cal Chase. 11 5
Travis Evernham grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 5
Collin Elam fouled out to rf (0-2 KF). 11 5
Daniel Kapsch reached first on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second (1-0 B). 11 5
Brandon Piacenza popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 11 5

Kean - Top of 8th KEA NEW
Michael Simone grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 11 5
Jude Clough struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 11 5
Tyler Stone reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 BF). 11 5
Dan Reistle hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Tyler Stone advanced to second. 11 5
Adam Scire hit by pitch (1-0 H); Dan Reistle advanced to second; Tyler Stone advanced to third. 11 5
Mike Colonnello grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 5

New Jersey City - Bottom of 8th KEA NEW
Nick Vaughn grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFBF). 11 5
Dovid Solomon popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 11 5
Shawn Kish hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 11 5
Thomas Ingallinera pinch ran for Shawn Kish. 11 5
Thomas Ingallinera out at first p to 1b, picked off. 11 5

Kean - Top of 9th KEA NEW
Mike Novak to lf for Dovid Solomon. 11 5
Evan Hill to 2b for Thomas Ingallinera. 11 5
Nick Sellari hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH). 11 5
Dominic Masino singled through the right side (0-0); Nick Sellari advanced to second. 11 5
Justin Teixeira singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Dominic Masino advanced to second; Nick Sellari advanced
to third. 11 5
Michael Simone singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Justin Teixeira advanced to second; Dominic Masino
advanced to third; Nick Sellari scored. 12 5
Jude Clough doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Michael Simone advanced to third; Justin Teixeira
scored; Dominic Masino scored. 14 5
Tyler Stone walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 5
Yannid Narvaez to p for Nick Chirelli. 14 5
Dan Reistle reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-2 KBK); Tyler Stone out at second 2b
unassisted; Jude Clough advanced to third; Michael Simone scored. 15 5
Adam Scire singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 FBB); Dan Reistle advanced to third; Jude Clough scored,
unearned. 16 5
JT Abrusci pinch hit for Mike Colonnello. 16 5
JT Abrusci hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Adam Scire advanced to second. 16 5
Nick Sellari flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dan Reistle scored, unearned. 17 5
Dominic Masino grounded out to p (0-1 K). 17 5

New Jersey City - Bottom of 9th KEA NEW
Matthew Falzarano to c for Jude Clough. 17 5
Tyler Stone to cf. 17 5
JT Abrusci to lf. 17 5
Jason Basilicata to p for Noah Rivera. 17 5
Jimmy Nichols pinch hit for Ray Gelok. 17 5
Jimmy Nichols struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 17 5
Justin Dekis pinch hit for Matthew Ferber. 17 5
Justin Dekis singled up the middle (2-1 BSB). 17 5
Brandon Brito pinch hit for Travis Evernham. 17 5
Brandon Brito flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 17 5



Kenneth Wines pinch hit for Collin Elam. 17 5
Kenneth Wines out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 17 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


